## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 440 Department of Transportation

Item 440	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Statewide Special Structures (61400)	<del>\$85,036,880</del> \$87,676,240	\$86,737,618 \$89,955,822
Statewide Special Structures - Maintenance (61402)	<del>\$85,036,880</del> <i>\$87,676,240</i>	\$ <del>86,737,618</del> \$ <i>89,955,822</i>
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	<del>\$85,036,880</del> <i>\$87,676,240</i>	\$ <del>86,737,618</del> \$ <i>89,955,822</i>